
ES ONDIDo
City of Choice •r•^^_

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

For City Clerk's Use:

LI APPROVED [] DENIED

Reso No. File No.

Agenda Item No.: '
Date : March 24, 2010

FROM : Joyce Masterson, Assistant to the City Manager/Project Manager
Edward Domingue, Acting Director of Public Works

SUBJECT : POLICE AND FIRE HEADQUARTERS CHANGE ORDER -- J. G. TATE FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is requested that Council approve a construction change order with J.G. Tate Fire Protection
Systems, Inc. in the amount of $10,346.05 for additional work at the Police and Fire Headquarters
located at 1163 N. Centre City Parkway.

FISCAL ANALYSIS:

This project will be paid with Prop P bond funds.

CORRELATION TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION PLAN:

This item relates to the Infrastructure and Public Facilities Element of the 2009-10 Council Action
Plan.

PREVIOUS ACTION:

On February 27, 2008 the City Council accepted the bid of J.G. Gate Fire Protection Systems, Inc. in
the amount of $688,111.00. On December 2, 2009 the City Council approved a construction change
order in the amount of $61,627.46 for additional work at the Police and Fire Headquarters.

BACKGROUND:

Approval of the following change order is required by the City Council since it exceeds the Project
Manager's authority to approve:

Potential Change Description Cost Reason
Order Number
15B.014 Repair Vesda fire protection system in the $10,346.05 Changing site conditions

server room damaged by construction dust

Staff Report - Council



Police and Fire Headquarters J.G. Tate Change Order
March 24, 2010
Page 2

Staff recommends that Council approve a construction change order with J.G. Tate Fire Protection
Systems, Inc. in the amount of $10,346.05 for additional work at the Police and Fire Headquarters.

Respectfully submitted,

Joyce Masterson
Assistant to the City Manager

/jm2


	page 1
	page 2

